building and inspect the Bidding document during office hours 2:00-6:30 and 8:00-11:30
local time.

5. The Bidding document in English may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders upon
the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-
refundable fee of 1,400.00 ETB (One Thousand Four Hundred Ethiopian Birr). The method of
payment will be paying to the Bureau Cashier in person. The document will be sent by in
person.

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below Tigray Water and Energy Burea on or before
3:00 Local Time, 20 February 2025.